U.S. F	тο			
0 - 0 g · 12/149 04/30/	9349			
04/30/	2008			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 07 -	2008	U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent a	IT OF COMMERCE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 10350-	1335	uments or the new addr	ess(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tomoya HIRANO	Name:	Name: SRI Sports Limited		
	Internal Address:	<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku			
Execution Date(s): March 21, 2008				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
	attached:	·		
Additional numbers attached?	<u>L</u>	No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved	applications and :	1	
Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 0229-1027PUS1	Authorized	to be charged by credit ca	rd	
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	ccount	
P.O. Box 747	Enclosed			
	None requi	red (government interest n	ot affecting title)	
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Informa	ntion		
State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card	-		
Phone Number. (703) 205-8000		Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account	·		
Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com		Name Andrew D. Me		
9. Signature:				
		April 30, 2	2008	
Andrew D. Meikle - 32,868	Total	Date I number of pages including	cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	shae	attachments and docume	nts: 199999 002440	
		FC:8021 40.00		

...

.

. .

ADM/emc

PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_0229-1027PUS1

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

· · · ·

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR

UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## ASSIGNMENT

	Application NoNEW	FiledApril_30, 200	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			
	WHEREAS,	Tomoya HIRANO	
	(hereinafter designated as the unders	signed) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Insert Title of Invention	Wood-type golf club head	L	
	for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of a	rs Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the provisional application).	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on 03/21/08	; and	
Insert Name of Assignee		Sports Limited	
Insert Address of Assignee	of <u>6-9, wakinohama-cho</u>	3-chome, Chuo-ku,Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan	
CHECK BOX	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and X in any foreign countries.		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;		
	and to any and all divisions, reissues terms for which the same may be gra	s, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or anted.	
Page I of 2			
,		)	
۰ ۱		n N	
		February 2002	
	1	,	
RECO	ORDED: 04/30/2008	PATENT REEL: 020918 FRAME: 0030	